
RESOLUTION NO. 91519-0111

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING COMPLETED WORK PERFORMED FOR THE

SUNSET PARK COMMUNITY RESIDENT CENTER AT SUNSET PARK AND

AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Muscatine, acting as Board of Commissioners for the Mnscatine
Municipal Housing Agency, approved a contract for said project with North Construction
LLC ofMuscatine Iowa, for $113,725; and

WHEREAS, contract change orders resulted in a net addition of $7,388.70 and a final
contract price of $121,113.70; and

WHEREAS, all work under this contract has been completed by the contractor, approved
and accepted by the Housing Administrator and the Project Architect and appears to meet
the requirements of the Plans and Specifications heretofore adopted; and

WTiEREAS, the amount of $72,228.82 has been previously paid to North Construction
LLC; and

WHEREAS, a payment of $36, 773,52 is scheduled for January 21,2011 and a retainage
of $12,111.36 remains due and payable;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MUSCATINE, IOWA that the City ofMuscatine hereby accepts work performed and
authorizes payment of $12.111.36, which represents the required retainage, thirty (30)
days from the date of the adoption of this Resolution pursuant to Iowa Code Chapter 573.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this the 20^ of January, 2011.

W

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MUSCATINE, IOWA

Richard O'Brien, Mayor

andsager, City (perk








